J.

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$14.00 Total:\$14.00 2014-852071

TERRY L REMER

11/03/2014 12:24 PM

Pgs=2

APN: 1220-21-610-003

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Terry L. Remer 1313 Yellowjacket Ln. Gardnerville, NV 89460

AFTER RECORDATION, RETURN BY MAIL TO:

Terry L. Remer 1313 Yellowjacket Ln. Gardnerville, NV 89460



00002531201408520710020025

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E10

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## DEED UPON DEATH

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That TERRY L. REMER, a widower, does hereby convey to his children, RENEE MARIE STRATMAN, a married woman as her sole and separate property, and KIRK WERNER REMER, a single man, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, effective upon the death of the Grantor, the following described real property in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

Lot 360 as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 6, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on May 29, 1973, as File No. 66512.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

THIS DEED IS REVOCABLE. THIS DEED DOES NOT TRANSFER ANY OWNERSHIP UNTIL THE DEATH OF THE GRANTOR. THIS DEED REVOKES ALL PRIOR DEEDS BY THE GRANTOR WHICH CONVEY THE SAME REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 1 OF NRS 111.109 REGARDLESS OF WHETHER THE PRIOR DEEDS FAILED TO CONVEY THE GRANTOR'S ENTIRE INTEREST IN THE SAME REAL PROPERTY.

Terry L. Remer

STATE OF NEVADA

) ss.

**COUNTY OF DOUGLAS** 

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the

of Novembe

2014 by Terry I. Reme

Notary Public

No.

M.J. GYLL Notary Public - State of Nevada

Appointment Recorded in Douglas County
No: 03-82960-5 - Expires March 19, 2018

STATE OF	FNEVADA		
DECLARA	ATION OF VALUE		
	essor Parcel Number(s)		^
a)	<u>1220-21-610-003</u>		/\
b)			\ \
c)			\ \
d)			\ \
·	·		\ \
2. Typ	be of Property:		\ \
a) [	Vacant Land b) ✓ Single Fam. Re	ic.	\ \
· <u>Ja</u>	<u> </u>		
c) [	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex		ORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) <u>_</u>	Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK	PAGE CORDING:
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:	CORDING.
i) [	Other	1107201	1
-, -	<del></del>		
3. Tota	al Value/Sales Price of Property:		
	d in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)		<del>                                      </del>
	usfer Tax Value:	\$	-\ \
	l Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$	
4. If E	xemption Claimed:		/ /
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section # 10	/ /
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: conveyand	e of real property	by deed which becomes
	effective upon the death of the grantor p		
			7
5. Part	tial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%	
The und	lersigned declares and acknowledges, under p	nenalty of periury	pursuant to NRS 375 060 and NRS
	that the information provided is correct to t		
	ed by documentation if called upon to substan		
	agree that disallowance of any claimed exemple		
	a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest		
rosuit in	a politic of 1070 of the tax due plus interest	at 170 per month	•
Pursuant to	NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be joi	ntly and severally	liable for any additional amount owed.
and the same of th	1 100	. ] ] .	
Signature <u>)</u>	Berry J. Kemes	Capacity	Grantor
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	72/	_/:/	
Signature_		Capacity	
	LER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION		(GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)
	Terry L. Remer		ee Marie Stratman & Kirk Werner Remer
Print Name:		Print Name:	<del></del>
	13 Yellowjacket Ln.	Address: 1313 Y	
% ——	rdnerville	City: Gardner	
State: NV	Zip: <u>89460</u>	State: NV	Zip: 89460
ZOMBANIZ	//PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING		
	red if not the seller or buyer)		
requi Print Name:		Escrow #	
rint Name: Address:		ESUIUW #	
vaaress: City:	State:	<del>_</del>	Zip:
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM	MAY RE RECOD	
	(VO V I OPPIC KECOKE THIS LOKM	WILL OF VECOM	COUNTRICKOLIDIVIDO)